
Bowling Green (1-0) -vs- Missouri (0-1)
9/1/2001 at Columbia, MO (Faurot Fld, Memorial)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 6:39 pm   End of Game: 9:37 pm   Duration: 2:58
Referee: Dowden, Hal   Line Judge: Rogers, Roger   Side Judge: Horchem, Brad   Umpire: Brown, Richard
Back Judge: Jordan, Richard   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Green, Al   Field Judge: Weeks, Larry
Temperature: 80   Wind: NE @ 7   Weather: Fair, Humidity 54%

Date: 9/1/2001
Site: Columbia, MO (Faurot Fld, Memorial)
Attendance: 51,039

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
BGSU 7 0 0 13 20
MU 3 0 3 7 13

Qtr Time Scoring Play BGSU MU
1st 10:50 MU - HAMMERICH, Brad 30 yd field goal 7 plays, 18 yards, TOP 1:44 0 3

1st 04:28
BGSU - BAUTISTA, David 5 yd pass from SAHM, Andy (SUISHAM, Shaun kick) 13 plays, 80 yards,
TOP 6:22 7 3

3rd 07:17 MU - HAMMERICH, Brad 51 yd field goal 6 plays, 42 yards, TOP 3:07 7 6

4th 12:49
MU - CHIRUMBOLO, Joe 2 yd pass from OUTLAW, Darius (HAMMERICH, Brad kick) 15 plays, 80
yards, TOP 6:41 7 13

4th 10:07 BGSU - GIBSON, John 5 yd run (SUISHAM, Shaun kick failed), 8 plays, 80 yards, TOP 2:42 13 13
4th 03:40 BGSU - ALLS, Joe 2 yd run (SUISHAM, Shaun kick), 5 plays, 35 yards, TOP 1:40 20 13



Team Statistics BGSU MU
FIRST DOWNS 19 13
    Rushing 11 5
    Passing 8 6
    Penalty 0 2
NET YARDS RUSHING 194 76
    Attempts 45 28
    Avg. Per Rush 4.3 2.7
    Rushing TDs 2 0
    Yards Gained 222 89
    Yds. Lost 28 13
NET YARDS Passing 148 158
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 15-24-1 18-39-2
    Avg. / Att. 6.2 4.1
    Avg. / Comp. 9.9 8.8
    TDs 1 1
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 342 234
    Plays 69 67
    Avg. / Play 5.0 3.5
    Fumbles - Lost 2-0 1-1
    Penalties - Yards 9-86 5-40
PUNTS-YARDS 7-302 7-293
    Avg. / Punt 43.1 41.9
    Net / Punt 35.3 32.7
    Inside 20 3 2
    50+ Yards 3 1
    Touchbacks 1 1
    Fair Catch 2 0
KICKOFFS-YARDS 4-167 4-260
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 41.8 65.0
    Net Yards / Kickoff 30.3 58.8
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 5-44-0 2-35-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 8.8 17.5
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 1-25-0 4-46-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 25.0 11.5
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 2-4-0 1-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 31:24 28:36
        1st Quarter 9:28 5:32
        2nd Quarter 8:38 6:22
        3rd Quarter 5:39 9:21
        4th Quarter 7:39 7:21
    3rd Down Conversions 7 of 15 5 of 17
    4th Down Conversions 0 of 0 0 of 0
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 3-3 2-2
        Touchdowns 3-3 1-2
        Field Goals 0-3 1-2
    Sacks: Total - Yards 2-9 0-0
    PAT: Total - Made 2-3 1-1
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-1 2-2



Individual Offense
 
 

Bowling Green Missouri

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
SAHM, Andy 11 18 109 1 1 32 0
HARRIS, Josh 4 6 39 0 0 17 0
Totals 15 24 148 1 1 32 0

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
SCHAUFFLER,Shan 18 39 158 1 2 43 2
Totals 18 39 158 1 2 43 2

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
ALLS, Joe 17 109 2 107 1 31 6.3
GIBSON, John 10 55 0 55 1 12 5.5
SAHM, Andy 8 25 0 25 0 11 3.1
HARRIS, Josh 7 29 6 23 0 12 3.3
REDD, Robert 1 4 0 4 0 4 4.0

Team Bowling Gr 2 0 20 -20 0 0
-

10.0
Totals 45 222 28 194 2 31 4.3

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
SCHAUFFLER,Shan 10 59 9 50 0 16 5.0
ABRON, Zack 14 24 2 22 0 6 1.6
GILMORE, Zain 3 6 0 6 0 5 2.0
JACKSON, Tay 1 0 2 -2 0 0 -2.0
Totals 28 89 13 76 0 16 2.7

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
BAUTISTA, David 4 49 1 32
GERLING, Kurt 2 34 0 17
MAGNER, Cole 2 21 0 11
JARRETT, Craig 1 15 0 15
REDD, Robert 3 12 0 7
ALLS, Joe 2 10 0 12
HAWKINS, James 1 7 0 7
Totals 15 148 1 32

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
GAGE, Justin 9 118 0 43
JACKSON, Tay 2 15 0 9
MITCHELL,Shirdo 3 9 0 5
CHIRUMBOLO, Joe 2 8 1 6
BLAKLEY, Dwayne 1 5 0 5
ABRON, Zack 1 3 0 3
Totals 18 158 1 43

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
FLEMING, Pat 7 302 43.1 62 3 1 3
Totals 7 302 43.1 62 3 1 3

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
HARVEY, Brock 7 293 41.9 50 2 1 1
Totals 7 293 41.9 50 2 1 1

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

REDD, Robert 5 44 15 0 0 0 0 0 0
ALLS, Joe 0 0 0 1 25 25 0 0 0
PATTON, Janssen 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 4
Total 5 44 15 1 25 25 2 4 4

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

JAMES, Marcus 2 35 18 0 0 0 0 0 0
JACKSON, Tay 0 0 0 2 32 19 0 0 0
MATTHEWS, Clint 0 0 0 2 14 11 0 0 0
DUNCAN, Antoine 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 2 35 18 4 46 19 1 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result

SUISHAM, Shaun 3rd 10:24 42
MISSE
D

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
HAMMERICH, Brad 1st 10:50 30 GOOD
HAMMERICH, Brad 3rd 07:17 51 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
SUISHAM, Shaun 3 134 0 0 44.0
FRY, Nate 1 33 0 0 33.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
HAMMERICH, Brad 4 260 0 0 65.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Bowling Green Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
FISHER, Garry 7 1 8 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
PATTON, Janssen 5 2 7 —/— —/— — —/— 2-4 1 — —
CAMPBELL, Khary 4 2 6 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - 2 — —
LONG, Chad 5 1 6 —/— —/— — —/— - 2 — —
ROSE, Karl 2 3 5 2.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
LUND, Sergio 3 2 5 —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
HANELINE, Chris 3 1 4 1.0/3 1.0/3 — —/— - 1 — —
WINGROVE, Ryan 4 — 4 1.0/6 1.0/6 — —/— - — — —
MORTON, Jason 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
BURKES, Jovon — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
GLANTZIS, Chris 1 1 2 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
HICKS, Brandon 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
GLANTZIS, Alex 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
CARSWELL, T.J. 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
ALLEN, Marcus 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
MALONE, Michael 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 42 16 58.0 6.0/14 2.0/9 — 1/— 2-4 7 — —

Missouri Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
DOYLE, Sean 10 6 16 2.0/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
JOHNSON, Kevin 4 3 7 1.0/4 —/— — —/— - — — —
HARDEN, Michael 6 1 7 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
ROBINSON Jamont 5 2 7 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
JONES, Clarence 3 3 6 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
BYNUM, Antwaun 4 1 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
DUNCAN, Antoine 4 1 5 —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 — — —
DAVIS, Dan 3 1 4 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
RYAN, Chris 1 3 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
WRIGHT, Keith 2 2 4 1.0/18 —/— 1 —/— - — — —
TARPOFF, Nick 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
FERGUSON,Tauras 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
AIN, Sean 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
LEON, T.J. — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
REVARD, Duke 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
MITCHELL,Shirdo 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
HARDIN, Cedric — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
FREDRICKSON,Ben — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 47 30 77.0 6.0/28 —/0 1 —/— 1-0 3 — —



Drive Chart
 
 
Bowling Green

Missouri

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st BGSU20 15:00 KO BGSU01 12:34 PUNT 3-(-19) 2:26
1st BGSU20 10:50 KO MU00 04:28 TD 13-80 6:22
1st BGSU20 00:40 PUNT BGSU26 13:12 PUNT 4-6 2:28
2nd MU49 11:53 PUNT MU45 09:59 PUNT 4-4 1:54
2nd BGSU10 07:07 PUNT BGSU35 03:15 PUNT 6-25 3:52
2nd BGSU48 01:57 PUNT BGSU39 01:07 PUNT 3-(-9) 0:50
2nd BGSU09 00:14 PUNT BGSU25 15:00 HALF 1-16 0:14
3rd BGSU36 13:16 PUNT MU25 10:24 FGA 9-39 2:52
3rd BGSU25 07:17 KO BGSU47 04:30 PUNT 4-22 2:47
4th BGSU20 12:49 KO MU00 10:07 TD 8-80 2:42
4th MU47 08:49 FUMB MU47 08:43 INT 1-0 0:06
4th MU44 07:45 PUNT MU42 06:11 PUNT 3-2 1:34
4th MU35 05:20 INT MU00 03:40 TD 5-35 1:40
4th BGSU31 01:37 INT MU48 00:00 HALF 6-21 1:37

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st BGSU30 12:34 PUNT BGSU12 10:50 FG 7-18 1:44
1st MU33 04:28 KO BGSU38 00:40 PUNT 8-29 3:48
2nd MU12 13:12 PUNT MU19 11:53 PUNT 3-7 1:19
2nd MU22 09:59 PUNT MU34 07:07 PUNT 5-12 2:52
2nd MU30 03:15 PUNT MU21 01:57 PUNT 3-(-9) 1:18
2nd MU33 01:07 PUNT MU42 00:14 PUNT 3-9 0:53
3rd MU25 15:00 KO MU29 13:16 PUNT 3-4 1:44
3rd MU25 10:24 FGA BGSU33 07:17 FG 6-42 3:07
3rd MU20 04:30 PUNT BGSU00 12:49 TD 15-80 6:41
4th MU43 10:07 KO MU47 08:49 FUMB 3-4 1:18
4th MU20 08:43 INT MU24 07:45 PUNT 3-4 0:58
4th MU12 06:11 PUNT MU15 05:20 INT 3-3 0:51
4th MU28 03:40 KO BGSU42 01:37 INT 7-30 2:03



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Missouri wins toss, defers, kicks, defends North Goal MU ball on MU35. HAMMERICH, Brad kickoff 65 yards to the BGSU0, touchback. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Bowling Green at 15:00
1st and 10 at BGSU20 ALLS, Joe rush for 1 yard to the BGSU21 (JOHNSON, Kevin).
2nd and 9 at BGSU21 SAHM, Andy pass complete to ALLS, Joe for loss of 2 yards to the BGSU19 (DOYLE, Sean).
3rd and 11 at BGSU19 Team Bowling Gr rush for loss of 18 yards to the BGSU1 (WRIGHT, Keith).
4th and 29 at BGSU01 FLEMING, Pat punt 29 yards to the BGSU30, out-of-bounds.
Total 3 plays, -19 yardsTime of Possession: 2:26

Missouri at 12:34
1st and 10 at BGSU30 MISSOURI drive start at 12:34.
1st and 10 at BGSU30 OUTLAW, Darius pass incomplete to GAGE, Justin.
2nd and 10 at BGSU30 ABRON, Zack rush for 1 yard to the BGSU29 (FISHER, Garry).
3rd and 9 at BGSU29 OUTLAW, Darius pass incomplete (HANELINE, Chris), PENALTY BGSU personal foul 15 yards to the BGSU14, 1ST

DOWN MU.
1st and 10 at BGSU14 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at BGSU14 ABRON, Zack rush for 2 yards to the BGSU12 (LUND, Sergio;BURKES, Jovon).
2nd and 8 at BGSU12 OUTLAW, Darius pass incomplete to MITCHELL,Shirdo.
3rd and 8 at BGSU12 OUTLAW, Darius pass incomplete to GAGE, Justin.
4th and 8 at BGSU12 HAMMERICH, Brad field goal attempt from 30 GOOD, clock 10:50.
1st and GOAL at MU35 HAMMERICH, Brad kickoff 65 yards to the BGSU0, touchback.
Total 7 plays, 18 yardsTime of Possession: 1:44

Bowling Green 0-3 Missouri

Bowling Green at 10:45
1st and 10 at BGSU20 BOWLING GREEN drive start at 10:45.
1st and 10 at BGSU20 SAHM, Andy rush for 5 yards to the BGSU25 (DOYLE, Sean).
2nd and 5 at BGSU25 SAHM, Andy rush for no gain to the BGSU25 (RYAN, Chris;DOYLE, Sean).
3rd and 5 at BGSU25 SAHM, Andy pass complete to REDD, Robert for 5 yards to the BGSU30, 1ST DOWN BGSU (DOYLE, Sean).
1st and 10 at BGSU30 ALLS, Joe rush for 8 yards to the BGSU38 (ROBINSON Jamont;TARPOFF, Nick).
2nd and 2 at BGSU38 ALLS, Joe rush for 4 yards to the BGSU42, 1ST DOWN BGSU, out-of-bounds (ROBINSON Jamont).
1st and 10 at BGSU42 SAHM, Andy rush for 3 yards to the BGSU45 (JOHNSON, Kevin).
2nd and 7 at BGSU45 SAHM, Andy pass incomplete to REDD, Robert.
3rd and 7 at BGSU45 SAHM, Andy pass complete to BAUTISTA, David for 32 yards to the MU23, 1ST DOWN BGSU (HARDEN, Michael).
1st and 10 at MU23 GIBSON, John rush for 3 yards to the MU20 (BYNUM, Antwaun).
2nd and 7 at MU20 GIBSON, John rush for 10 yards to the MU10, 1ST DOWN BGSU (DOYLE, Sean).
1st and GOAL at MU10 ALLS, Joe rush for 3 yards to the MU7 (HARDEN, Michael).
2nd and GOAL at MU07 SAHM, Andy rush for 2 yards to the MU5 (DOYLE, Sean).
3rd and GOAL at MU05 SAHM, Andy pass complete to BAUTISTA, David for 5 yards to the MU0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:28.
1st and GOAL at MU03 SUISHAM, Shaun kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at BGSU35 SUISHAM, Shaun kickoff 51 yards to the MU14, JACKSON, Tay return 19 yards to the MU33 (CARSWELL, T.J.).
Total 13 plays, 80 yardsTime of Possession: 6:22

Bowling Green 7-3 Missouri

Missouri at 04:11
1st and 10 at MU33 MISSOURI drive start at 04:11.
1st and 10 at MU33 OUTLAW, Darius pass complete to JACKSON, Tay for 9 yards to the MU42, out-of-bounds (PATTON, Janssen).
2nd and 1 at MU42 ABRON, Zack rush for no gain to the MU42 (FISHER, Garry).
3rd and 1 at MU42 ABRON, Zack rush for 3 yards to the MU45, 1ST DOWN MU (CAMPBELL, Khary).
1st and 10 at MU45 OUTLAW, Darius rush for 4 yards to the MU49 (CAMPBELL, Khary;HICKS, Brandon).
2nd and 6 at MU49 OUTLAW, Darius rush for 16 yards to the BGSU35, 1ST DOWN MU, out-of-bounds (LUND, Sergio).
1st and 10 at BGSU35 ABRON, Zack rush for no gain to the BGSU35 (WINGROVE, Ryan).
2nd and 10 at BGSU35 OUTLAW, Darius sacked for loss of 3 yards to the BGSU38 (HANELINE, Chris).
3rd and 13 at BGSU38 OUTLAW, Darius pass incomplete to MITCHELL,Shirdo (LONG, Chad).
4th and 13 at BGSU38 HARVEY, Brock punt 38 yards to the BGSU0, touchback.
Total 8 plays, 29 yardsTime of Possession: 3:48

Bowling Green at 00:40
1st and 10 at BGSU20 BOWLING GREEN drive start at 00:40.
1st and 10 at BGSU20 HARRIS, Josh rush for 12 yards to the BGSU32, 1ST DOWN BGSU (HARDEN, Michael).
1st and 10 at BGSU32 PENALTY BGSU illegal motion 5 yards to the BGSU27.



 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Start of Quarter #2
1st and 15 at BGSU27 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 15 at BGSU27 ALLS, Joe rush for loss of 1 yard to the BGSU26, fumble forced by WRIGHT, Keith, fumble by ALLS, Joe

recovered by BGSU ALLS, Joe at BGSU26.
2nd and 16 at BGSU26 HARRIS, Josh pass complete to REDD, Robert for no gain to the BGSU26 (HARDEN, Michael).
3rd and 16 at BGSU26 HARRIS, Josh pass incomplete to REDD, Robert (JONES, Clarence).
4th and 16 at BGSU26 FLEMING, Pat punt 62 yards to the MU12, downed.
Total 4 plays, 6 yardsTime of Possession: 2:28

Missouri at 13:12
1st and 10 at MU12 MISSOURI drive start at 13:12.
1st and 10 at MU12 GILMORE, Zain rush for 1 yard to the MU13 (HANELINE, Chris;FISHER, Garry).
2nd and 9 at MU13 OUTLAW, Darius pass complete to JACKSON, Tay for 6 yards to the MU19 (PATTON, Janssen;ROSE, Karl).
3rd and 3 at MU19 OUTLAW, Darius pass incomplete to BLAKLEY, Dwayne.
4th and 3 at MU19 HARVEY, Brock punt 38 yards to the BGSU43, REDD, Robert return 8 yards to the MU49 (AIN, Sean).
Total 3 plays, 7 yardsTime of Possession: 1:19

Bowling Green at 11:53
1st and 10 at MU49 BOWLING GREEN drive start at 11:53.
1st and 10 at MU49 ALLS, Joe rush for 2 yards to the MU47, out-of-bounds (BYNUM, Antwaun), PENALTY BGSU holding 10 yards to

the BGSU43.
1st and 18 at BGSU43 ALLS, Joe rush for 8 yards to the MU49 (JONES, Clarence;FREDRICKSON,Ben).
2nd and 10 at MU49 GIBSON, John rush for 4 yards to the MU45 (DOYLE, Sean;RYAN, Chris).
3rd and 6 at MU45 HARRIS, Josh pass incomplete to GIBSON, John.
4th and 6 at MU45 FLEMING, Pat punt 30 yards to the MU15, fair catch by JAMES, Marcus, PENALTY BGSU kick catching interference

7 yards to the MU22, 1st and 10, MU ball on MU22.
Total 4 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 1:54

Missouri at 09:59
1st and 10 at MU22 MISSOURI drive start at 09:59.
1st and 10 at MU22 OUTLAW, Darius pass complete to CHIRUMBOLO, Joe for 6 yards to the MU28 (LONG, Chad).
2nd and 4 at MU28 ABRON, Zack rush for 6 yards to the MU34, 1ST DOWN MU (LONG, Chad).
1st and 10 at MU34 ABRON, Zack rush for 1 yard to the MU35 (CAMPBELL, Khary).
2nd and 9 at MU35 OUTLAW, Darius pass incomplete, PENALTY MU intentional grounding 10 yards to the MU25.
3rd and 19 at MU25 3rd and 19.
3rd and 19 at MU25 OUTLAW, Darius rush for 9 yards to the MU34 (HICKS, Brandon).
4th and 10 at MU34 HARVEY, Brock punt 49 yards to the BGSU17, REDD, Robert return 3 yards to the BGSU20, PENALTY BGSU

illegal block 10 yards to the BGSU10, 1st and 10, BGSU ball on BGSU10.
Total 5 plays, 12 yardsTime of Possession: 2:52

Bowling Green at 07:07
1st and 10 at BGSU10 BOWLING GREEN drive start at 07:07.
1st and 10 at BGSU10 HARRIS, Josh rush for 1 yard to the BGSU11 (RYAN, Chris).
2nd and 9 at BGSU11 SAHM, Andy rush for 2 yards to the BGSU13 (DAVIS, Dan).
3rd and 7 at BGSU13 SAHM, Andy pass complete to GERLING, Kurt for 17 yards to the BGSU30, 1ST DOWN BGSU

(FERGUSON,Tauras).
1st and 10 at BGSU30 GIBSON, John rush for 5 yards to the BGSU35 (DAVIS, Dan).
2nd and 5 at BGSU35 HARRIS, Josh rush for 4 yards to the BGSU39 (ROBINSON Jamont).
3rd and 1 at BGSU39 HARRIS, Josh rush for loss of 4 yards to the BGSU35 (JOHNSON, Kevin).
4th and 5 at BGSU35 FLEMING, Pat punt 53 yards to the MU12, JAMES, Marcus return 18 yards to the MU30 (HANELINE, Chris).
Total 6 plays, 25 yardsTime of Possession: 3:52

Missouri at 03:15
1st and 10 at MU30 MISSOURI drive start at 03:15.
1st and 10 at MU30 OUTLAW, Darius pass incomplete.
2nd and 10 at MU30 OUTLAW, Darius pass complete to GAGE, Justin for 7 yards to the MU37 (CAMPBELL, Khary;LONG, Chad),

PENALTY MU illegal shift 5 yards to the MU25, NO PLAY.
2nd and 15 at MU25 ABRON, Zack rush for 1 yard to the MU26 (LUND, Sergio).
3rd and 14 at MU26 PENALTY MU delay of game 5 yards to the MU21.
3rd and 19 at MU21 OUTLAW, Darius pass incomplete to GAGE, Justin.
4th and 19 at MU21 HARVEY, Brock punt 35 yards to the BGSU44, REDD, Robert return 4 yards to the BGSU48 (LEON, T.J.;JONES,

Clarence).
Total 3 plays, -9 yardsTime of Possession: 1:18

Bowling Green at 01:57
1st and 10 at BGSU48 BOWLING GREEN drive start at 01:57.



1st and 10 at BGSU48 SAHM, Andy pass incomplete to GERLING, Kurt.
2nd and 10 at BGSU48 SAHM, Andy pass complete to BAUTISTA, David for 6 yards to the MU46 (DUNCAN, Antoine).
3rd and 4 at MU46 Timeout Bowling Green, clock 01:34.
3rd and 4 at MU46 PENALTY BGSU delay of game 5 yards to the BGSU49.
3rd and 9 at BGSU49 SAHM, Andy pass incomplete to REDD, Robert.
4th and 9 at BGSU49 PENALTY BGSU holding 10 yards to the BGSU39.
4th and 19 at BGSU39 FLEMING, Pat punt 45 yards to the MU16, JAMES, Marcus return 17 yards to the MU33 (ALLEN, Marcus).
Total 3 plays, -9 yardsTime of Possession: 0:50
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Missouri at 01:07
1st and 10 at MU33 MISSOURI drive start at 01:07.
1st and 10 at MU33 OUTLAW, Darius pass complete to GAGE, Justin for 6 yards to the MU39 (HANELINE, Chris).
2nd and 4 at MU39 OUTLAW, Darius pass incomplete to GAGE, Justin.
3rd and 4 at MU39 OUTLAW, Darius pass complete to MITCHELL,Shirdo for 3 yards to the MU42 (MALONE, Michael).
4th and 1 at MU42 Timeout Bowling Green, clock 00:29.
4th and 1 at MU42 HARVEY, Brock punt 49 yards to the BGSU9, downed.
Total 3 plays, 9 yardsTime of Possession: 0:53

Bowling Green at 00:14
1st and 10 at BGSU09 BOWLING GREEN drive start at 00:14.
1st and 10 at BGSU09 ALLS, Joe rush for 16 yards to the BGSU25, 1ST DOWN BGSU (DOYLE, Sean).
1st and 10 at BGSU25 End of half, clock 00:00.
1st and 10 at BGSU25 Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, BGSU ball on BGSU35.
1st and 10 at BGSU35 SUISHAM, Shaun kickoff 33 yards to the MU32, MATTHEWS, Clint return 3 yards to the MU35, PENALTY MU

illegal block 10 yards to the MU25, 1st and 10, MU ball on MU25.
Total 1 plays, 16 yardsTime of Possession: 0:14

Missouri at 15:00
1st and 10 at MU25 MISSOURI drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at MU25 OUTLAW, Darius pass complete to MITCHELL,Shirdo for 5 yards to the MU30 (ROSE, Karl;CAMPBELL, Khary).
2nd and 5 at MU30 ABRON, Zack rush for loss of 1 yard to the MU29 (ROSE, Karl).
3rd and 6 at MU29 OUTLAW, Darius pass incomplete to BLAKLEY, Dwayne, PENALTY MU illegal formation declined.
4th and 6 at MU29 HARVEY, Brock punt 50 yards to the BGSU21, REDD, Robert return 15 yards to the BGSU36 (JONES,

Clarence;AIN, Sean).
Total 3 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 1:44

Bowling Green at 13:16
1st and 10 at BGSU36 BOWLING GREEN drive start at 13:16.
1st and 10 at BGSU36 ALLS, Joe rush for 1 yard to the BGSU37 (JOHNSON, Kevin).
2nd and 9 at BGSU37 SAHM, Andy pass incomplete to HAWKINS, James.
3rd and 9 at BGSU37 SAHM, Andy pass complete to ALLS, Joe for 12 yards to the BGSU49, 1ST DOWN BGSU (JOHNSON, Kevin;RYAN,

Chris).
1st and 10 at BGSU49 SAHM, Andy rush for 11 yards to the MU40, 1ST DOWN BGSU (ROBINSON Jamont).
1st and 10 at MU40 HARRIS, Josh rush for 12 yards to the MU28, 1ST DOWN BGSU (JONES, Clarence).
1st and 10 at MU28 ALLS, Joe rush for loss of 1 yard to the MU29, out-of-bounds (DAVIS, Dan;DOYLE, Sean).
2nd and 11 at MU29 REDD, Robert rush for 4 yards to the MU25 (TARPOFF, Nick;HARDIN, Cedric).
3rd and 7 at MU25 SAHM, Andy pass incomplete to GERLING, Kurt (HARDEN, Michael).
4th and 7 at MU25 SUISHAM, Shaun field goal attempt from 42 MISSED - short, spot at MU25, clock 10:24.
Total 9 plays, 39 yardsTime of Possession: 2:52

Missouri at 10:24
1st and 10 at MU25 ABRON, Zack rush for no gain to the MU25 (GLANTZIS, Alex).
2nd and 10 at MU25 OUTLAW, Darius pass complete to GAGE, Justin for 43 yards to the BGSU32, 1ST DOWN MU, out-of-bounds

(LONG, Chad).
1st and 10 at BGSU32 ABRON, Zack rush for loss of 1 yard to the BGSU33 (GLANTZIS, Chris;ROSE, Karl).
2nd and 11 at BGSU33 OUTLAW, Darius rush for 6 yards to the BGSU27 (CAMPBELL, Khary).
3rd and 5 at BGSU27 OUTLAW, Darius sacked for loss of 6 yards to the BGSU33 (WINGROVE, Ryan).
4th and 11 at BGSU33 HAMMERICH, Brad field goal attempt from 51 GOOD, clock 07:17.
1st and GOAL at MU35 HAMMERICH, Brad kickoff 65 yards to the BGSU0, ALLS, Joe return 25 yards to the BGSU25 (JOHNSON,

Kevin;DOYLE, Sean).
Total 6 plays, 42 yardsTime of Possession: 3:07

Bowling Green 7-6 Missouri

Bowling Green at 07:07
1st and 10 at BGSU25 BOWLING GREEN drive start at 07:07.
1st and 10 at BGSU25 HARRIS, Josh pass complete to GERLING, Kurt for 17 yards to the BGSU42, 1ST DOWN BGSU (JONES, Clarence).



1st and 10 at BGSU42 HARRIS, Josh rush for loss of 2 yards to the BGSU40 (ROBINSON Jamont).
2nd and 12 at BGSU40 HARRIS, Josh rush for no gain to the BGSU40 (BYNUM, Antwaun;WRIGHT, Keith).
3rd and 12 at BGSU40 HARRIS, Josh pass complete to HAWKINS, James for 7 yards to the BGSU47 (ROBINSON

Jamont;FERGUSON,Tauras).
4th and 5 at BGSU47 FLEMING, Pat punt 53 yards to the MU0, touchback.
Total 4 plays, 22 yardsTime of Possession: 2:47
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Missouri at 04:30
1st and 10 at MU20 MISSOURI drive start at 04:30.
1st and 10 at MU20 GILMORE, Zain rush for no gain to the MU20 (GLANTZIS, Alex).
2nd and 10 at MU20 OUTLAW, Darius pass complete to GAGE, Justin for 1 yard to the MU21 (PATTON, Janssen;LUND, Sergio).
3rd and 9 at MU21 OUTLAW, Darius pass complete to GAGE, Justin for 10 yards to the MU31, 1ST DOWN MU (MORTON, Jason).
1st and 10 at MU31 OUTLAW, Darius rush for 4 yards to the MU35 (WINGROVE, Ryan).
2nd and 6 at MU35 GILMORE, Zain rush for 5 yards to the MU40 (FISHER, Garry).
3rd and 1 at MU40 ABRON, Zack rush for 3 yards to the MU43, 1ST DOWN MU (LUND, Sergio).
1st and 10 at MU43 OUTLAW, Darius pass complete to BLAKLEY, Dwayne for 5 yards to the MU48 (FISHER, Garry).
2nd and 5 at MU48 OUTLAW, Darius pass incomplete to CHIRUMBOLO, Joe.
3rd and 5 at MU48 OUTLAW, Darius pass complete to GAGE, Justin for 14 yards to the BGSU38, 1ST DOWN MU (FISHER, Garry).
1st and 10 at BGSU38 OUTLAW, Darius pass incomplete to CHIRUMBOLO, Joe (LONG, Chad).

Start of Quarter #4
2nd and 10 at BGSU38 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 10 at BGSU38 OUTLAW, Darius pass complete to ABRON, Zack for 3 yards to the BGSU35 (FISHER, Garry).
3rd and 7 at BGSU35 OUTLAW, Darius rush for 8 yards to the BGSU27, 1ST DOWN MU, out-of-bounds (MORTON, Jason).
1st and 10 at BGSU27 JACKSON, Tay rush for loss of 2 yards to the BGSU29 (CAMPBELL, Khary).
2nd and 12 at BGSU29 OUTLAW, Darius pass complete to GAGE, Justin for 13 yards to the BGSU16, 1ST DOWN MU (PATTON, Janssen).
1st and 10 at BGSU16 OUTLAW, Darius pass incomplete to GAGE, Justin (PATTON, Janssen), PENALTY BGSU pass interference 14 yards

to the BGSU2, 1ST DOWN MU, NO PLAY.
1st and GOAL at BGSU02 OUTLAW, Darius pass complete to CHIRUMBOLO, Joe for 2 yards to the BGSU0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 12:49.
1st and GOAL at BGSU03 HAMMERICH, Brad kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at MU35 HAMMERICH, Brad kickoff 65 yards to the BGSU0, touchback.
Total 15 plays, 80 yardsTime of Possession: 6:41

Bowling Green 7-13 Missouri

Bowling Green at 12:43
1st and 10 at BGSU20 BOWLING GREEN drive start at 12:43.
1st and 10 at BGSU20 SAHM, Andy pass complete to REDD, Robert for 7 yards to the BGSU27 (DOYLE, Sean).
2nd and 3 at BGSU27 SAHM, Andy pass complete to MAGNER, Cole for 10 yards to the BGSU37, 1ST DOWN BGSU (DUNCAN, Antoine).
1st and 10 at BGSU37 SAHM, Andy pass complete to MAGNER, Cole for 11 yards to the BGSU48, 1ST DOWN BGSU (DUNCAN,

Antoine;JOHNSON, Kevin).
1st and 10 at BGSU48 ALLS, Joe rush for 3 yards to the MU49 (DOYLE, Sean).
2nd and 7 at MU49 SAHM, Andy pass complete to BAUTISTA, David for 6 yards to the MU43, out-of-bounds (DUNCAN, Antoine).
3rd and 1 at MU43 ALLS, Joe rush for 31 yards to the MU12, 1ST DOWN BGSU, out-of-bounds (HARDEN, Michael).
1st and 10 at MU12 GIBSON, John rush for 7 yards to the MU5 (DUNCAN, Antoine).
2nd and 3 at MU05 GIBSON, John rush for 5 yards to the MU0, 1ST DOWN BGSU, TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:07.
1st and GOAL at MU03 SUISHAM, Shaun kick attempt failed.PAT Blocked by Cedric Hardin
1st and GOAL at BGSU35 FRY, Nate kickoff 33 yards to the MU32, MATTHEWS, Clint return 11 yards to the MU43 (PATTON, Janssen).
Total 8 plays, 80 yardsTime of Possession: 2:42

Bowling Green 13-13 Missouri

Missouri at 09:59
1st and 10 at MU43 MISSOURI drive start at 09:59.
1st and 10 at MU43 OUTLAW, Darius pass complete to MITCHELL,Shirdo for 1 yard to the MU44 (ROSE, Karl), PENALTY MU illegal

block 10 yards to the MU34.
1st and 19 at MU34 1st and 19.
1st and 19 at MU34 OUTLAW, Darius pass complete to GAGE, Justin for 8 yards to the MU42 (PATTON, Janssen).
2nd and 11 at MU42 OUTLAW, Darius rush for 5 yards to the MU47 (WINGROVE, Ryan), fumble by OUTLAW, Darius recovered by

BGSU LUND, Sergio at MU47.
Total 3 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 1:18

Bowling Green at 08:49
1st and 10 at MU47 BOWLING GREEN drive start at 08:49.
1st and 10 at MU47 SAHM, Andy pass intercepted by DUNCAN, Antoine at the MU20, DUNCAN, Antoine return 0 yards to the MU20.
Total 1 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:06

Missouri at 08:43



1st and 10 at MU20 MISSOURI drive start at 08:43.
1st and 10 at MU20 OUTLAW, Darius pass incomplete to CHIRUMBOLO, Joe (CAMPBELL, Khary).
2nd and 10 at MU20 ABRON, Zack rush for 4 yards to the MU24 (GLANTZIS, Chris).
3rd and 6 at MU24 OUTLAW, Darius pass incomplete to GAGE, Justin (PATTON, Janssen).
4th and 6 at MU24 HARVEY, Brock punt 34 yards to the BGSU42, REDD, Robert return 14 yards to the MU44, out-of-bounds

(REVARD, Duke).
Total 3 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 0:58
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Bowling Green at 07:45
1st and 10 at MU44 BOWLING GREEN drive start at 07:45.
1st and 10 at MU44 ALLS, Joe rush for 2 yards to the MU42 (DOYLE, Sean).
2nd and 8 at MU42 SAHM, Andy rush for no gain to the MU42 (BYNUM, Antwaun).
3rd and 8 at MU42 SAHM, Andy pass incomplete to GERLING, Kurt (ROBINSON Jamont).
4th and 8 at MU42 FLEMING, Pat punt 30 yards to the MU12, fair catch by JAMES, Marcus.
Total 3 plays, 2 yardsTime of Possession: 1:34

Missouri at 06:11
1st and 10 at MU12 MISSOURI drive start at 06:11.
1st and 10 at MU12 ABRON, Zack rush for 3 yards to the MU15 (FISHER, Garry).
2nd and 7 at MU15 OUTLAW, Darius pass incomplete to GAGE, Justin (GLANTZIS, Chris).
3rd and 7 at MU15 OUTLAW, Darius pass intercepted by PATTON, Janssen at the MU39, PATTON, Janssen return 4 yards to the

MU35 (MITCHELL,Shirdo).
Total 3 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 0:51

Bowling Green at 05:20
1st and 10 at MU35 BOWLING GREEN drive start at 05:20.
1st and 10 at MU35 SAHM, Andy pass incomplete to GERLING, Kurt (DAVIS, Dan), PENALTY BGSU holding 10 yards to the MU45, NO

PLAY.
1st and 20 at MU45 ALLS, Joe rush for 8 yards to the MU37 (WRIGHT, Keith;DOYLE, Sean).
2nd and 12 at MU37 ALLS, Joe rush for 17 yards to the MU20, 1ST DOWN BGSU, out-of-bounds (HARDEN, Michael).
1st and 10 at MU20 ALLS, Joe rush for 3 yards to the MU17 (DOYLE, Sean), fumble by ALLS, Joe recovered by BGSU ALLS, Joe at

MU17.
2nd and 7 at MU17 HARRIS, Josh pass complete to JARRETT, Craig for 15 yards to the MU2, 1ST DOWN BGSU (DOYLE,

Sean;HARDEN, Michael).
1st and GOAL at MU02 ALLS, Joe rush for 2 yards to the MU0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:40.
1st and GOAL at MU03 SUISHAM, Shaun kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at BGSU35 SUISHAM, Shaun kickoff 50 yards to the MU15, JACKSON, Tay return 13 yards to the MU28 (LONG,

Chad;BURKES, Jovon).
Total 5 plays, 35 yardsTime of Possession: 1:40

Bowling Green 20-13 Missouri

Missouri at 03:32
1st and 10 at MU28 MISSOURI drive start at 03:32.
1st and 10 at MU28 OUTLAW, Darius pass incomplete to GILMORE, Zain.
2nd and 10 at MU28 OUTLAW, Darius pass complete to GAGE, Justin for 15 yards to the MU43, 1ST DOWN MU (LONG, Chad).
1st and 10 at MU43 OUTLAW, Darius rush for 7 yards to the 50 yardline (LONG, Chad).
2nd and 3 at MU50 OUTLAW, Darius pass complete to GAGE, Justin for 8 yards to the BGSU42, 1ST DOWN MU (PATTON, Janssen).
1st and 10 at BGSU42 OUTLAW, Darius pass incomplete to BLAKLEY, Dwayne (CAMPBELL, Khary).
2nd and 10 at BGSU42 OUTLAW, Darius pass incomplete to MITCHELL,Shirdo.
3rd and 10 at BGSU42 OUTLAW, Darius pass intercepted by PATTON, Janssen at the BGSU31, PATTON, Janssen return 0 yards to the

BGSU31.
Total 7 plays, 30 yardsTime of Possession: 2:03

Bowling Green at 01:37
1st and 10 at BGSU31 BOWLING GREEN drive start at 01:37.
1st and 10 at BGSU31 GIBSON, John rush for no gain to the BGSU31 (ROBINSON Jamont).
2nd and 10 at BGSU31 Timeout Missouri, clock 01:29.
2nd and 10 at BGSU31 GIBSON, John rush for 12 yards to the BGSU43, 1ST DOWN BGSU (JONES, Clarence).
1st and 10 at BGSU43 GIBSON, John rush for 1 yard to the BGSU44 (TARPOFF, Nick).
2nd and 9 at BGSU44 Timeout Missouri, clock 00:53.
2nd and 9 at BGSU44 GIBSON, John rush for 8 yards to the MU48 (DAVIS, Dan).
3rd and 1 at MU48 Timeout Missouri, clock 00:40.
3rd and 1 at MU48 SAHM, Andy rush for 2 yards to the MU46, 1ST DOWN BGSU (BYNUM, Antwaun).
1st and 10 at MU46 Team Bowling Gr rush for loss of 2 yards to the MU48.
2nd and 12 at MU48 End of game, clock 00:00.
Total 6 plays, 21 yardsTime of Possession: 1:37

Bowling Green 20-13 Missouri



 


